Trust: Thomas Parr October 6, 2005 Irrevocable Trust; Hudson M. Parr October 6, 2005 Irrevocable Trust; The 2012 Megan W. Boone Irrevocable Trust; The 2012 Paige M. Boone Irrevocable Trust; The 2012 Harper D. Boone Irrevocable Trust: The 2012 Hudson M. Boone Irrevocable Trust: Devon Lee Mathews Irrevocable Trust; Lauren Elizabeth Mathews Irrevocable Trust; Lindsev Morse Mathews Irrevocable Trust; Devon Lee Mathews November 7, 2005 Irrevocable Trust: Lauren Elizabeth Mathews November 7, 2005 Irrevocable Trust; and Lindsey Morse Mathews November 7, 2005 Irrevocable Trust; all of The Villages, Florida; to acquire voting shares of Villages Bancorporation, Inc., and thereby indirectly acquire voting shares of Citizens First Bank, both in The Villages, Florida.

- B. Federal Reserve Bank of Kansas City (Dennis Denney, Assistant Vice President) 1 Memorial Drive, Kansas City, Missouri 64198–0001:
- 1. The Scott L. Graham Revocable Trust; and Anne Graham, as trustee of the Scott L. Graham Revocable Trust, Broken Arrow, Oklahoma; to retain voting shares of First Broken Arrow Corporation, and thereby indirectly retain voting shares of First National Bank and Trust Company of Broken Arrow, both in Broken Arrow, Oklahoma.

Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System, October 9, 2013.

Michael J. Lewandowski,

 $Associate\ Secretary\ of\ the\ Board.$

[FR Doc. 2013-24460 Filed 10-11-13; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 6210-01-P

FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

Change in Bank Control Notices; Acquisitions of Shares of a Savings and Loan Holding Company

The notificants listed below have applied under the Change in Bank Control Act (12 U.S.C. 1817(j)) and the Board's Regulation LL (12 CFR Part 238) to acquire shares of a savings and loan holding company. The factors that are considered in acting on the notices are set forth in paragraph 7 of the Act (12 U.S.C. 1817(j)(7)).

The notices are available for immediate inspection at the Federal Reserve Bank indicated. The notices also will be available for inspection at the offices of the Board of Governors. Interested persons may express their views in writing to the Reserve Bank indicated for that notice or to the offices of the Board of Governors. Comments

must be received not later than October 29, 2013.

- A. Federal Reserve Bank of Kansas City (Dennis Denney, Assistant Vice President) 1 Memorial Drive, Kansas City, Missouri 64198–0001:
- 1. Kathryn R. Ryan, Englewood, Colorado, as co-trustee, to acquire voting shares of the Kathryn R. Ryan 2007 GST Exempt Family Trust, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, and thereby indirectly acquire voting shares of Midland Financial Co., and MidFirst Bank, both in Oklahoma City, Oklahoma.
- 2. Kathryn R. Ryan, Englewood, Colorado, as co-trustee, to acquire voting shares of Kathryn R. Ryan 2007 Non-Exempt Family Trust, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, and thereby indirectly acquire voting shares of Midland Financial Co., and MidFirst Bank, both in Oklahoma City, Oklahoma.

Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System, October 8, 2013.

Michael J. Lewandowski,

Associate Secretary of the Board. [FR Doc. 2013–24448 Filed 10–11–13; 8:45 am] BILLING CODE 6210–01–P

FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

Formations of, Acquisitions by, and Mergers of Bank Holding Companies

The companies listed in this notice have applied to the Board for approval, pursuant to the Bank Holding Company Act of 1956 (12 U.S.C. 1841 et seq.) (BHC Act), Regulation Y (12 CFR Part 225), and all other applicable statutes and regulations to become a bank holding company and/or to acquire the assets or the ownership of, control of, or the power to vote shares of a bank or bank holding company and all of the banks and nonbanking companies owned by the bank holding company, including the companies listed below.

The applications listed below, as well as other related filings required by the Board, are available for immediate inspection at the Federal Reserve Bank indicated. The applications will also be available for inspection at the offices of the Board of Governors. Interested persons may express their views in writing on the standards enumerated in the BHC Act (12 U.S.C. 1842(c)). If the proposal also involves the acquisition of a nonbanking company, the review also includes whether the acquisition of the nonbanking company complies with the standards in section 4 of the BHC Act (12 U.S.C. 1843). Unless otherwise noted, nonbanking activities will be conducted throughout the United States. Unless otherwise noted, comments regarding each of these applications must be received at the Reserve Bank indicated or the offices of the Board of Governors not later than November 8, 2013.

A. Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis (Yvonne Sparks, Community Development Officer) P.O. Box 442, St. Louis, Missouri 63166–2034:

1. Arvest Bank Group, Inc.,
Bentonville, Arkansas; to acquire 100
percent of the voting share of National
Banking Corp., North Little Rock,
Arkansas, and thereby indirectly acquire
voting shares of National Bank of
Arkansas in North Little Rock, North
Little Rock, Arkansas.

Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System, October 9, 2013.

Michael J. Lewandowski,

Associate Secretary of the Board.
[FR Doc. 2013–24461 Filed 10–11–13; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 6210–01–P

FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

Formations of, Acquisitions by, and Mergers of Savings and Loan Holding Companies

The companies listed in this notice have applied to the Board for approval, pursuant to the Home Owners' Loan Act (12 U.S.C. 1461 et seq.) (HOLA), Regulation LL (12 CFR Part 238), and Regulation MM (12 CFR Part 239), and all other applicable statutes and regulations to become a savings and loan holding company and/or to acquire the assets or the ownership of, control of, or the power to vote shares of a savings association and nonbanking companies owned by the savings and loan holding company, including the companies listed below.

The applications listed below, as well as other related filings required by the Board, are available for immediate inspection at the Federal Reserve Bank indicated. The application also will be available for inspection at the offices of the Board of Governors. Interested persons may express their views in writing on the standards enumerated in the HOLA (12 U.S.C. 1467a(e)). If the proposal also involves the acquisition of a nonbanking company, the review also includes whether the acquisition of the nonbanking company complies with the standards in section 10(c)(4)(B) of the HOLA (12 U.S.C. 1467a(c)(4)(B)). Unless otherwise noted, nonbanking activities will be conducted throughout the United States.

Unless otherwise noted, comments regarding each of these applications must be received at the Reserve Bank